VI. Recommandation 
57. Je recommande au Conseil d’administration d’approuver le financement proposé 

par la résolution suivante:  

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera à la République fédérale du Nigéria un prêt à 

des conditions mixtes d’un montant de cinquante-six millions sept cent mille 
dollars des États-Unis (56 700 000 USD), qui sera régi par des modalités et 

conditions conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions indiquées 

dans le présent rapport. 

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera à la République fédérale du Nigéria un prêt à 

des conditions ordinaires d’un montant de trente millions de dollars des États-

[...]

The Fund shall provide two Loans (the “Financing”) to the Borrower, which 

the Borrower shall use to implement the Programme in accordance with the terms 

and conditions of this Agreement.   

Section B 

1. The amount of the Loan eligible to blend terms is fifty six million and seven hundred 

thousand United States Dollars (USD 56 700 000) (“Loan 1”).   

2.  The amount of the Loan eligible to ordinary terms is thirty million United States 

Dollars (USD 30 000 000) (“Loan 2”). 

3.  The Loan 1 granted on blend terms shall be subject to interest on the principal 

amount outstanding and a service charge as determined by the Fund at the date of

[...]

Each State Programme 

Coordinator will be authorized to manage the Programme Account and the state 

counterpart funds account. 

10.  The Borrower shall provide counterpart financing for the Programme, in-cash and/or 

in-kind, in the amount of Twelve million United States Dollars (USD 12 000 000) mainly 

for taxes and duties, Participating States’ contribution, as well as to cover costs relating to 

Programme activities.   

11.  The Borrower shall open a segregated Project Account for the purposes of 

depositing the counterpart financing